RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

04-19-2001

 \mathbb{N}



101679153

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.	Salant Corporation 1114 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 20036 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Delaware Other Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) . Additional numbers atta	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 756117	
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017 4/18/2001 GTON11 00000197 756117 FC:481 2 FC:482 40.00 OP 175.00 OP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0129

RELEASE OF SECURITY OF AGREEMENT - TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., in its capacity as agent ("Agent") entered into an Amended and Restated of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (the "Trademark Agreement") with Salant Corporation. ("Salant") to secure payment of obligations of Salant to Agent; and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Agreement was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 001911, Frame 0249 on June 10, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Salant has requested that Agent release its security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby:

- 1. Releases its security interest in the trademarks which are described more fully on Schedule A.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby created.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed by its authorized officer this 2 ~ ? day of October, 2000.

Very truly yours,

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By:_

Title:

PRESIDENT

70698-1

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this 3rd day of October, 2000, before me personally came Choles M. Cobone, to me known who stated that he is the Vice President of The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto duly authorized on behalf of said national banking association.
Mory Nell Hank Notary Public

MARY NELL HAWK
Notary Public, State of New York
#31-4874859
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires December 22, 2000

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks to be Released

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
LADY THOMPSON	1,122,877	July 24,1979
MR. THOMPSON	756,117	September 3,1963
MR. THOMPSONPLEASE!	2,095,684	September 9,1997
THOMSON	1,915,095	August 29,1995
THOMSON	824,099	February 14,1967
THOMSON 11	1,123,344	July 31,1979
THOMSON NATURALS	1,915,093	August 29,1995
THOMSON SHIRTMAKERS (stylized)	1,167,422	September 1,1981

70732-1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/09/2001 REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0132